

**Yamaha G2-G21 Outlaw Bar
Installation Instructions**
Black- Part# 7273
Gunmetal- Part# 7275
Stainless- Part# 7278



Parts List

- Outlaw Bar-1*
- 1/4 x 1 3/4 Bolts-2*
- 1/4 Locknuts-2*
- Mount-1*
- 3/8 x 1 Bolts-2*
- 3/8 Locknuts-2*



*Always wear appropriate
eye protection!*

For Stock & Standard Jake's A-Arm Lift

1. Remove the stock bumper from the cart as shown in Figure 1.
2. Unbolt the stock front a-arm bolts shown in Figure 1.
3. Using the stock front a-arm bolts, nuts, & cotter pins bolt the Outlaw Bar mount to the front frame and a-arms.
4. Using the supplied 1/4 x 1 3/4 bolts & locknuts mount the Outlaw Bar to the Outlaw Bar mount.
5. Securely tighten all bolts.



Figure 1

For Jake's Long Travel Lift

1. Mount the Outlaw Bar mount to the existing holes in the long travel sub-frame using the supplied 3/8 bolts and locknuts as shown in Figure 2.
2. Using the supplied 1/4 x 1 3/4 bolts & locknuts mount the Outlaw Bar to the Outlaw Bar mount.
3. Securely tighten all bolts.



Figure 2



866-405-2537

www.jakesliftkits.com